

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-JAIPUR-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JP-EN-RUB-Dewater-2025-02

Closing Date/Time: 17/03/2025 15:00

GM/Co-ordination acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **JP-EN-RUB-Dewater-2025-02** Closing Date/Time 17/03/2025 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	KGBS - MD section: De-watering of RUB under GM/Co./JP unit for one year.		
Bidding type	Normal Tender		
Tender Type	Open	Bidding System	Single Packet System
Tender Closing Date Time	17/03/2025 15:00	Date Time Of Uploading Tender	13/02/2025 12:51
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable
Advertised Value	15757312.80	Tendering Section	ENGG1
Bidding Style	Single Rate for Tender	Bidding Unit	Above/Below/Par
Earnest Money (Rs.)	228800.00	Validity of Offer (Days)	60
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	5900.00	Period of Completion	12 Months
Contract Type	Works - General	Contract Category	Expenditure
Bidding Start Date	03/03/2025		
Are JV allowed to bid	No	Number of JV Member Allowed	0
Are Consortium allowed to bid	No	Number of Consortium Member Allowed	0
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest	Expenditure Type	Capital (Works)

2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () A-Non Schedule							15757312.80	
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.				47925.00	AT Par	47925.00	
	Description:- 13070 - Cleaning out silt from bed of reservoir/canals including 50m lead and lift upto 1.5m							
2	Please see Item Breakup for details.				339777.00	AT Par	339777.00	
	Description:- 211220 - Hiring of JCB/Hitachi for levelling and dressing ground/dismantling structures ,Removal of jungle, clearing of earth, lowering high cess etc., along side the track between up and down lines obstructing drainages of rain water, clearing of bushes obstructing visibility at curves and Level Crossings with all lead and lift etc. complete and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge .All labour, tools and plants consumables stores including supply of JCB/Hitachi with crew to be provided by the contractor at his own cost. The contractor shall arrange road permit for vehicle for all the States of operation, as per instructions of engineer in-charge and vehicle shall not be more than three years old. Payment shall be made for actual working hours at site.							
3	Please see Item Breakup for details.				9302725.80	AT Par	9302725.80	
	Description:- NS/1 - Hiring and commissioning of static/movable/ tractor operated diesel pump of different capacity for dewatering of accumulated water, including sufficient length of suction and delivery pipe. The rate includes cost of all labour, watch & work 24x7, T&P, C&P (except diesel) maintenance of pump etc. The rate also includes cost of x-ing track, nallaha, road or any other obstruction to be met with. Note: The pumps should be capable of pumping out silty/muddy water also. Nothing will be paid separately on account of dewatering muddy/silty water.							
4	Please see Item Breakup for details.				6066885.00	AT Par	6066885.00	
	Description:- NS/2 - Extra for fuel consumption over NS/1							

3. ITEM BREAKUP

Schedule	Schedule A-Non Schedule					
Item- 1	13070 - Cleaning out silt from bed of reservoir/canals including 50m lead and lift upto 1.5m					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-JAIPUR-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JP-EN-RUB-Dewater-2025-02

Closing Date/Time: 17/03/2025 15:00

1	1	Cleaning out silt from bed of reservoir/canals including 50m lead and lift upto 1.5m	cum	300.00	159.75	47925.00
					Total	47925.00
Item- 2	211220 - Hiring of JCB/Hitachi for levelling and dressing ground/dismantling structures ,Removal of jungle, clearing of earth, lowering high cess etc., along side the track between up and down lines obstructing drainages of rain water, clearing of bushes obstructing visibility at curves and Level Crossings with all lead and lift etc. complete and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge .All labour, tools and plants consumables stores including supply of JCB/Hitachi with crew to be provided by the contractor at his own cost. The contractor shall arrange road permit for vehicle for all the States of operation, as per instructions of engineer in-charge and vehicle shall not be more than three years old. Payment shall be made for actual working hours at site.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Hiring of JCB/Hitachi for levelling and dressing ground/dismantling structures ,Removal of jungle, clearing of earth, lowering high cess etc., along side the track between up and down lines obstructing drainages of rain water, clearing of bushes obstructing visibility at curves and Level Crossings with all lead and lift etc. complete and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge .All labour, tools and plants consumables stores including supply of JCB/Hitachi with crew to be provided by the contractor at his own cost. The contractor shall arrange road permit for vehicle for all the States of operation, as per instructions of engineer in-charge and vehicle shall not be more than three years old. Payment shall be made for actual working hours at site.	Hour	300.00	1132.59	339777.00
					Total	339777.00
Item- 3	NS/1 - Hiring and commissioning of static/movable/ tractor operated diesel pump of different capacity for dewatering of accumulated water, including sufficient length of suction and delivery pipe. The rate includes cost of all labour, watch & work 24x7, T&P, C&P (except diesel) maintenance of pump etc. The rate also includes cost of x-ing track, nallaha, road or any other obstruction to be met with. Note: The pumps should be capable of pumping out silty/muddy water also. Nothing will be paid separately on account of dewatering muddy/silty water.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	(i) 20 HP Pump (Total 70 Pumps required for a period of 3 months and 5 pumps required for a period of 12 months) (3*70=210 and 12*5=60 Total=270)	Month	270.00	34454.54	9302725.80
					Total	9302725.80
Item- 4	NS/2 - Extra for fuel consumption over NS/1					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	(i) 20 HP Pump (i.e. @ 3.5 Lit/Hr Diesel consumption) Pumping Hours of one pump = 200 Hour in 3 months (Monsoon Period) (Pumping Hours during monsoon period = 75*200= 15000 Pumping Hours of one pump = 300 hour in remaining 9 months (Non Monsoon period) (Pumping Hours during non-monsoon period = 5*300= 1500 Total pumping hours required = 15000+1500=16500	Hour	16500.00	367.69	6066885.00
					Total	6066885.00

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Special Financial Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Document.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Special Technical Criteria

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-JAIPUR-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JP-EN-RUB-Dewater-2025-02

Closing Date/Time: 17/03/2025 15:00

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Document.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

5. COMPLIANCE

Check Lst

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Document.	No	No	Not Allowed

Commercial-Compliance

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Document.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

General Instructions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Document.	No	No	Not Allowed

Special Conditions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Document.	No	No	Not Allowed

Technical-Compliances

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Document.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Undertakings

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Document.	No	No	Not Allowed

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	TenderDocument-Dewateringdt.11.02.2025.pdf	Tender Document

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Signed By: NEERAJ MEENA

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-JAIPUR-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JP-EN-RUB-Dewater-2025-02

Closing Date/Time: 17/03/2025 15:00

Designation : APMWorks 1